# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAS Imaging, LLC	06/13/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		00/13/2002	COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smart Document Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	120 Bluegrass Valley Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647284	QUICKVIEW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49636.348179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta A. Northcutt
Signature:	/Valetta A. Northcutt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0714

900118960

Date:	10/21/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=SDS LLC#page1.tif source=SDS LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0715 Secretary of State
Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 021640826 CONTROL NUMBER : 0147580 EFFECTIVE DATE : 06/13/2002 REFERENCE : 0048 PRINT DATE : 06/13/2002 FORM NUMBER : 442

KING & SPALDING JUDY J. ROLAND 191 PEACHTREE STREET ATLANTA GA 30303

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

JAS IMAGING, LLC, A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Changing its Name to:

SMART DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

SMART PROFESSIONAL PROTOCOPY CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

CATHY COX SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0716

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

# JAS IMAGING, LLC

Article 1. Name. The name of the Limited Liability Company is JAS Imaging, LLC (the "Company").

Article 2. Registered Office and Agent. The initial registered office of the Company is located at 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800, Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia. The initial registered agent of the Company at its registered office is Andrew Pierce.

Article 3. Organizer. The name and address of the organizer are as follows:

Evan M. Gilreath Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Article 4. Principal Office. The mailing address of the initial principal office of the Company is 120 Bluegrass Valley Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005.

Article 5. Management. Management of the business and affairs of the Company shall be vested in one or more managers selected by the member or members from time to time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer of the Limited Liability Company has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 26th day of October, 2001.

Organizer

ATLL/802 60629 (

**RECORDED: 10/21/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0717